

NESCO LIMITED Nesco Center Western Express Highway Goregaon (East) Mumbai 400063

 T
 +91 22 6645 0123

 F
 +91 22 6645 0101

 E
 contact@nesco.in

 W
 www.nesco.in

03 April 2019

BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services 2**9**th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001. The National Stock Exchange of India Limited 5th Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051.

## Scrip Code : 505355

Symbol : NESCO

## Sub: Intimation of Closure of Trading Window

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended and Clarification given by BSE Limited vide Circular no. LIST/COMP/01/2019-20 dated 02 April 2019 and National Stock Exchange of India Limited vide Circular no. NSE/CML/2019/11 dated 02 April 2019 and pursuant to the Company's Code of Conduct, the Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company will remain closed for all the Directors, Promoters, Designated Employees and Connected Persons with immediate effect i.e., from 03 April 2019 till 48 hours after the declaration of Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended 31 March 2019.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Nesco Limited

Jinal J. Shah Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

